Certification Services International, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

Certification Services International, LLC under executive order W-15-037A "TPC 37" has met the requirements for ARB approved third party certifiers as contained in section 93120.12, Appendix 3 and as defined in title 17, California Code of Regulations, section 93120.1 with a certification program that complies with Section 93120.3(b) and with compliance testing as specified in Section 93120.9(a) hereby certifies that:

YANLING COUNTY XINSEN WOOD CO., LTD.

QIANBIAOGANG VILLAGE, MAFANG TOWN YANLING COUNTY HENAN PROVINCE CHINA

has demonstrated through inspection audit and testing, the capability in meeting the process requirements under the California Air Resources Board (CARB) as provided under sections 93120-93120.12, title 17, California Code of Regulations and the defined maximum emission requirements under Table 1, Section 93120.2 of the formaldehyde emission standards, to provide for acceptable formaldehyde emissions from the composite wood products sold, supplied, offered for sale, or manufactured for sale in California. This certificate expires one year from date of issue.

Scope of Certification

ARB 93120(a) Phase 2 : HWPW-VC 3MM - 25MM

Certificate Number: CSi-17127C Issue Date: 15th September 2017



Quality Control/Technical Manager Certification Services International, LLC

President

Certification Services International, LLC